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Brighton and Hove Green Party: 
Easy read manifesto in four key pledges 

 

 

 

Key pledge 1 
 

 

The Green Party will work with local residents, 
organisations and businesses to reduce their impact on the 
climate. 
 
We will do this by making sure our city reaches net zero 
emissions by 2030 and protecting nature. 

 

We will do this by reducing emissions from transport, heating 
and cooling buildings and reducing waste. 

 

We will also make the most of wind and solar energy. 
 
This means that we won’t need to burn as much fossil fuel in the 
future. 

 

We will improve air quality by expanding the ‘Ultra Low 
Emissions Zone’ in central Brighton 

 We will plant more trees and protect nature in our parks and 
green spaces. 
 
This will improve air quality as plants take in emissions when 
they grow. 

 We will grow more food locally in allotments and nature-friendly 
farms. 
 
This means that we will reduce the emissions from transporting 
food from far away. 
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Key Pledge 2 

 

The Green Party will help the poorest in society get the 
same opportunities as everyone else. 

 

We will help more people get housing. 
 
We will also improve the standards of private rentals. 

 

We will work with local people to identify what things the 
council can do better.  
 

 

This includes making sure children get a chance to have their 
say about their care.  

 

We will also develop new spaces for children. 

 

 

 

 

 

We will make the city safer by providing new lighting and 
CCTV where we can. 

 

We will make it easier and cheaper for people to use the bus. 
 
To do this we will work with bus companies to explore reducing 
fares and expanding services. 

  

We will also make it easier for people to walk and cycle 
throughout the city including to and from school. 
 
This will include making more pedestrian crossings and 
continuing the work on Western Road. 
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Key pledge 3 

 

The Green Party will provide services and support to 
help everyone keep fit and active.  
 
This will help all of us stay healthy. 
 
It will also reduce demand on the NHS, doctors and 
social services. 

 

We will work with community groups and health services to 
make sure everyone can access leisure activities. 

 

Where we can, we will help adults who need care to stay in 
their homes and provide support for their families. 
 
We will also make sure that young people and adults with 
special educational needs get the proper support. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

The Green Party will continue their work in creating healthy 
environments by reducing the use of pesticides, reducing 
flooding and reducing sewage outflows. 
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Key Pledge 4 

 

The Green Party will put sustainable development at the 
heart of everything we do. 
. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

We will continue to improve the performance of the council 
by supporting tourism and protecting our heritage. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We will promote the adoption of the Brighton & Hove Living 
Wage for workers across the c ity 

 

We will continue to improve the Council’s customer service, 
through improving points of contact and monitoring 
performance 

 

 

Promoted by Steve Harris for Brighton & Hove Green Party, both at 39-41 Surrey 
Street, BN1 3PB. 


